Type of Record	Estate of Patrick Bradley	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
Zachariah Smith Joseph Crabs Samuel L. Rugg	Inventory & appraisement made Inventory & appraisement made Clerk	Aug. 9, 1842
Oliver C. Rood John Curtis	Appointed by Mercer Co., OH as adm. Of P. Bradley late of Mercer Co. O Bonded by state of Ohio in estate	Nov. 14, 1842
Oliver C. Rood John Curtis	Commissioner: Offering real estate for sale to settle debts Attorney of Oliver Rood	Nov. 16, 1842
Nicholas Fetick Oliver C. Rood	Purchaser of land offered for sale; requesting deed Commissioner	Jan. 14, 1843
John Curtis N. Fetick	Attorney of Oliver Rood Assigns rights to certificate & estate to James Beston of Mercer Co., OH	Jan. 20, 1843

State of Indianal Adams County S&& Personally appeared the within named Bachariah smith and Joseph Crabs before me Samuel I Rugg Clerk of the Probate Court of Adams and on their Solem oath saith that the above inventory and approvement was made without any par halty favor or affection and that it fest of their gradgements

given under my hand this got day August 1842 Samuel & Rugg Clark

Commissioners Hale Pursuant to and order of the Probate Court of the bound of Adams in the State of Andrana the undersigned will offer for sale to the highest bidder at public outery at the Court house door in said County on the Seventeut of December mest the following described real Estate of Patrick Bradly Descared to reduce it to asset forthe Polischarge of outstanding debts against said Estate to wit, The South west quarter of the South west quarter of Section 26 in Township 27 North of range 15 Cast in said County said sale to take place between the hours of ten and four Oclock on said day The sale will be made for one fourth of the purchase knowey in hand one fourth in three months, one fourth in six months & one fourth in hime months from the date of the sale by the. purchaser securing the defered payments well with Six per cent interest per annim by bond and good Scarrity to be approved of by the undersigned Oliver & Rood, By John busty, his.

It do hereby certify that pursuant to an order of the Probate bourt of the County, of Adams and State of Pridiana there was A bidder the real Estate of Patrick Bradleys Deceased to reduce it to assets for the pay ment of outstanding debts said Estate of the South West quarter of Section thirty two in Down 27 North of Rang 15 East contaming ond that Sicholas Felick of the bounty of todams and State of And iana was the Migest bidder and that he has in all things complied with the term of the Sale of Said tract of Land hold en on the 14th day of January 8, D, 1843 Now this is to certify that at the yest Term of the adams birest Probate, the undersigned commissioner his agent, or Attorney, will by and order from soud Court make unto the Said Nicholas his heis or assigns a good Warranteed deed for the above & escrided Land Provided said pale Widay of January A.D. 1843 Com O liver & Road ones by John Curtis !

Can trache herenea I do hereby assirga all my night title and interest to the mithin Centificate and the Estate therein mentioned to State of Ohio Source 1843 et Jetuly

Renow all men by these presents that we Oliver & Road John burles are held and firmly bound unto the State of. Inda in the Just and full sum of how hum dred dollars to the payment of which well and truly to be made we hereby find oursely and each of us our heirs executors and administra tors finely by and you and heir emelators and atmentation fring by there present scaled with our seals and dated this 14th day of November -- 56. D. 1840. The Condition of the obove This ation is such that whereas the said of the Country of merce and of the Country of merce and of the Country of merce of This administrators of all and singular the goods and Chattles rights and Credits of Patrick Bradley, Late of said County of Mercer deceased. Now of the said Oliver 6, Rood Shall well and truly according to faw person and dicharge the trust reposed in him by the said Court and pay over when required by the bourt on the Law the arrets arising from said Estate, And render unto the Brobate Court of the Country of Adams, The necessary and proper real Estate of Patrick Bradly Deseased, in said Probate then the obove obligation to be void Otherwise to be and remains in full force and In presence of of as tottors bland burtis . Escal M. R. Parks 3 Trudret Phyiltianer. Es